Encl: As above 

Annexure A 

Sr. 
No. 

Details of Events Information of such Event 

1. Name of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover etc. 

-Name: Pramara Nippon Toycraft Private 
Limited (“PNTPL”) 

-Authorized Capital: Rs. 25,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only) divided 
into 2,50,0000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) 
equity shares of ₹10/- (Ten) each. 

-Turnover: Nil (yet to commence business 
operations)  

2. Whether the acquisition* would fall 
with in related party transaction(s) 
and 

Whether the Promoters/ Promoter 
Group/Group Companies have any 
interest in the entity being acquired*